PSVAL HT
Description
Forbes Marshall Piston Valves, PSVAL, provide perfect tightness
and durable stability on different media such as steam,
superheated steam, heat transfer fluid, water and compressed air.
Sizes and Pipe Connection
DN 32 / 40
Screwed  BSPT / NPT / BSP socket  weld ends, flanged to class

threads.
Operate the valve once or twice after lubrication.
How to Order
Example: DN 32 Piston Valve with socket weld ends.
Installation
The valve is designed for installation in a vertical or horizontal line
with inlet as per the arrow direction. To open the valve turn hand
wheel till it stops at the top and to close, turn hand wheel till it
touches the bonnet. Do not use “F” key. If any leakage is observed
during operation at the outlet, close valve fully and tighten
opposite nuts equally half or one turn until leakage stops.
Ensure that water hammer is not present in the lines under any
circumstances. This can be done by gradually charging the line
and draining all the residual condensate through drain valves
every time the line is charged with steam. Heavy water hammer
may permanently damage the piston valve
Safety Information
Pressure : Before attempting any maintenance of the valve,
ensure that pressure is isolated and safely vented to atmosphere.
Do not assume that the system is depressurized even when a
pressure gauge indicates zero.
Available Spares
Refer Piston Valve user manual for available spares.
How to Order Spares
Order spares as per the code no. specified in the user manual.
Kv Values
Size (DN)
Kv
32 40
13 13
Recommended Tightening Torques
For Bonnet Nut
Sr.
No.
1
2
32
40
8 - 12
Size
(DN)
Torque
(Nm)
Lubrication Details
DN 32-40
Lubrication Points
Spindle threads &
Bonnet hole
Piston Valve Operating Guidelines
1.Flush the line properly before taking the Piston Valve in
operation
2.Do not use valve “F” key for
opening & closing the valve
3.Please do oiling of valve as shown in below figure with
Molykote M30 oil or high temperature lubricating oil to ensure
smooth operation of valve
A: Forbes Marshall Pvt. Ltd.
CIN No:
Opp. 106th Milestone, CTS 2220,
Mumbai-Pune Road, Kasarwadi,
Pune MH 411034 INDIA
P: +91(0)20-68138555
F: +91(0)20-68138402
E: ccmidc@forbesmarshall.com
Forbes Marshall International Pte. Ltd.
16A, Tuas Avenue 1,
#05-21, JTC Space @Tuas
Singapore - 639533
P: +65 6219 3890
U28996PN1985PTC037806
© All rights reserved. Any reproduction or distribution in part or as a whole without written permission of Forbes Marshall Pvt Ltd, its